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HIGH YIELD DEFORMED

STEEL BA_PE"
SPECIFICATION ASTM A615 GR 60

High yield deformed steel bars for concrete reinforcement in sizes 10-32 mm and 12 meter long are produced by quenching

process for superior mechanical properties to specification ASTM A615 GR 60.

HEMICAL COMPOSITION %

c Si Mn

As specified

Guaranteed by EISF max 0.30 max 0.40 max 1.00

I ~ -1
I

Yield Stress [N/mm2] Tensile Strength [NI mm2] Elongation [%]

As specified min 414 min 621 min 7-9

Guaranteed by EISF min 500 min 640 min12

BAR DIMENSIONS ---
Nominal Diameter [mm] Nominal Weight [kg/m] No. of 12m long bars/2 ton bundle

10 0.616 270

18812 0.888

1.208 13814

16 1.579 106

18

20

1.998

2.466

84

68

22 2.984 56

25 3.854

4.834

44

3428

32 6.313 26

Bundles aresecuredwith 4-6 equidistanc scraps with 5.5 mm wire.
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BAR MARKINGS
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max 0.060 -

max 0.050 max 0.050


